
  28375 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28375 

 
A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 28318 FOR 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR WILDER 
CONTRACTING, LLC RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. R-14-
006-201, RENAISSANCE PARK BRIDGE AND PIERS DECK 
REPLACEMENT, FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS ($67,852.00), AND TO 
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF 
SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND 
80/100 DOLLARS ($6,999.80). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby amending Resolution No. 28318 for Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Wilder 

Contracting, LLC relative to Contract No. R-14-006-201, Renaissance Park Bridge and Piers 

Deck Replacement, for revised contract amount not to exceed $67,852.00, and to release the 

remaining contingency amount of $6,999.80. 

ADOPTED: August 25, 2015 

/mem 


